PUBLISH: Tuesday, February 21, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, February 22, 2017.

Certified to before me this February 21, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/25/2017 to 2/7/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/22/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams County Solid Waste
Appraisal Research Corporation
Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Grimm's Auto

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Roger Thompson

Selking International

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Top Supply Company LLP
Tri-State First Aid

Republic Services #091

Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana County Auditors' Association
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin
Adams County Clerk

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Emil W. Meyer

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Barnes & Thornburg

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
SunGard Public Secctor
Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Timothy L. Barkey

William Grimm

Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Indigital Telecom

Advance Auto Parts

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

13,500.00
6.01
8,747.85
71.50
54.35
22.07
1,600.00
168.62
116.00
794.36
50.00
480.25
364.21
60.00
946.27
225.00
43.08
25.40
878.50
40.88
191.84
270.52
5,180.00
712.14
150.00
350.00
21,898.80
60.00
298.78
1,438.72
202.59
1,620.90
145.00
2,410.65
722.00
453.11
615.69
3,495.00
105.25
1,520.33
5,058.06
55.00
36.96
121.34
14,180.55
4312.87
12.39
492.98

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Axis Forensic Toxicology
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Dental Services
Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department
Quill Corporation
Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

Ideal Office Source
Treasurer of Adams County
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Angie White

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1

Indiana Recorders Association
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc

Kristina Nichols
Donald Kuhn
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.

Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department

Adams County 4-H Council
Connie Ellenberger

Uricks Trucking

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Adams County Land Title

Stationair's Express

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488

John August

Robert E. Rhoades
Decatur Ace Hardware
O'Reilly Auto Parts
Corrisoft

Adams County Community Corrections

Sharp School Services
Travelers

Kent Lehman
Frontier
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Amount

6,461.13
500.00
128.80

30.00

3,453.78
306.00

1,224.02
364.00

2,848.52
141.60

2,328.00
256.94

20.24
200.00
33.20
84.94
183.45
13,592.92
255.99
32.56
779.49
298.13

1,113.90
250.00
373.00

20.87
14821
21,120.92
225.53
150.98
224.00
16,200.00
108.20
156.00
22.97
250.00
723.90
16.99
60.26
60.00
262.13
90.29
43325

5,564.00

1,245.00

2,202.20

60.00
147.03

2/21/2017




Matthew Lose

MacAllister Machinery Company
Patricia Gonzalez

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
WatchGuard Video

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Brad Boyle

Mike Marbach

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.
PATCtech Digital Forensics
B & B Farms

Theresa Nelson

Shambaugh & Son, LP
Auto & Tool Supply LLC
Praxair Distribution Inc
MedVet - Indianapolis
Lindsey Manley

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

9.82
864.11
2127
76.22
25,850.00
54.75
793.92
60.00
98.74
753.97
4,110.68
500.00
127.50
118.04
3,419.61
10.00
66.45
1,563.97
3.52

Michael Kinder & Sons Inc
John Deere Financial

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

DSS Corporation

Wex Bank

Capsa Solutions LLC

Beth A. Buhr

Elaine Shafley

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Ingrid Mendez

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
ENS Group Inc

Rosema Corporation

Uline

Jessica Bergdall

Upp Technology Inc

Grace Fisher

Grand Total
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2,288.00
51.92
23,295.75
3,375.00
28.90
68.19
20.24
2,916.67
6,088.50
615.51
26.40
184.52
21,018.01
4,466.00
455.14
10.40
25.50
24.20

282,520.58

2/21/2017



