

PUBLISH: Tuesday, February 21, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, February 22, 2017.

Certified to before me this February 21, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/25/2017 to 2/7/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/22/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	13,500.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	6,461.13
Adams County Solid Waste	6.01	Axis Forensic Toxicology	500.00
Appraisal Research Corporation	8,747.85	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	128.80
Suburban Propane LP	71.50	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	3,453.78
Decatur True Value	22.07	Complete Printing Service	306.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,600.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	1,224.02
Decatur Daily Democrat	168.62	Decatur Dental Services	364.00
Decatur Postmaster	116.00	Gordon Food Service	2,848.52
Grimm's Auto	794.36	Hall Signs	141.60
Kiess Electric	50.00	Lehman Feed Mill	2,328.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	480.25	Monroe Water Department	256.94
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	364.21	Quill Corporation	20.24
Roger Thompson	60.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Selking International	946.27	Shifferly Dodge	33.20
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	225.00	Ideal Office Source	84.94
Top Supply Company LLP	43.08	Treasurer of Adams County	183.45
Tri-State First Aid	25.40	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	13,592.92
Republic Services #091	878.50	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	255.99
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	40.88	Angie White	32.56
Purdue University	191.84	Waste Management	779.49
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	270.52	Don Myers Plumbing	298.13
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	5,180.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,113.90
Indiana County Auditors' Association	712.14	Indiana Recorders Association	250.00
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin	150.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	373.00
Adams County Clerk	350.00	Kristina Nichols	20.87
Motorola Solutions, Inc.	21,898.80	Donald Kuhn	148.21
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	21,120.92
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	298.78	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	225.53
Beth A. Webber	1,438.72	Fastenal Company	150.98
Thomas R Krueckeberg	202.59	Adams County Sheriff's Department	224.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90	Adams County 4-H Council	16,200.00
Professional Food Equipment & Service	145.00	Connie Ellenberger	108.20
Troyer's Market LLC	2,410.65	Uricks Trucking	156.00
Barnes & Thornburg	722.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97
Forms Management Group, Inc.	453.11	Adams County Land Title	250.00
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	615.69	Stationair's Express	723.90
SunGard Public Secctor	3,495.00	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	16.99
Schwartz Steel LLC	105.25	John August	60.26
FlexPAC	1,520.33	Robert E. Rhoades	60.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	5,058.06	Decatur Ace Hardware	262.13
Timothy L. Barkey	55.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	90.29
William Grimm	36.96	Corrisoft	433.25
Central Customer Charges	121.34	Adams County Community Corrections	5,564.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	14,180.55	Sharp School Services	1,245.00
Indigital Telecom	4,312.87	Travelers	2,202.20
Advance Auto Parts	12.39	Kent Lehman	60.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	492.98	Frontier	147.03

Matthew Lose	9.82	Michael Kinder & Sons Inc	2,288.00
MacAllister Machinery Company	864.11	John Deere Financial	51.92
Patricia Gonzalez	21.27	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	23,295.75
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	76.22	DSS Corporation	3,375.00
WatchGuard Video	25,850.00	Wex Bank	28.90
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	54.75	Capsa Solutions LLC	68.19
Jessica Nix	793.92	Beth A. Buhr	20.24
Brad Boyle	60.00	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
Mike Marbach	98.74	Kelly Sickafoose	6,088.50
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	753.97	Staples Business Advantage	615.51
Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.	4,110.68	Ingrid Mendez	26.40
PATCtech Digital Forensics	500.00	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	184.52
B & B Farms	127.50	ENS Group Inc	21,018.01
Theresa Nelson	118.04	Rosema Corporation	4,466.00
Shambaugh & Son, LP	3,419.61	Uline	455.14
Auto & Tool Supply LLC	10.00	Jessica Bergdall	10.40
Praxair Distribution Inc	66.45	Upp Technology Inc	25.50
MedVet - Indianapolis	1,563.97	Grace Fisher	24.20
Lindsey Manley	3.52		
		Grand Total	<u><u>282,520.58</u></u>